Sixty-fourth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 6, 2015

SENATE BILL NO. 2270 (Senators Armstrong, Casper, Hogue) (Representatives Maragos, Nathe)

AN ACT to amend and reenact section 26.1-26.6-08 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to commissions, premiums, fees, and mileage reimbursement charged by bail bond agents.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Section 26.1-26.6-08 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

26.1-26.6-08. Maximum commission or fee - Mileage.

A bail bond agent may not charge a premium, commission, or fee for a bond in an amount more than tentwenty percent of the amount of bail furnished by the bail bond agent, or seventy-fiveone hundred fifty dollars, whichever is greater. In addition to the premium, commission, or fee charged under this section, a bail bond agent may charge for mileage reimbursement, which may not exceed mileage reimbursement rates provided for state employees under section 54-06-09.

S. B. NO. 2270 - PAGE 2

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

Secretary of the Senate

Chief Clerk of the House

This certifies that the within bill originated in the Senate of the Sixty-fourth Legislative Assembly of North Dakota and is known on the records of that body as Senate Bill No. 2270.

Senate Vote:	Yeas 47	Nays 0	Absent 0
House Vote:	Yeas 86	Nays 5	Absent 3

Secretary of the Senate

Received by the Governor at _		M. on	, 2015.
Approved at	M. on		, 2015.

Governor

Filed in this office this _	day of	, 2015,
_		

at _____ o'clock _____M.

Secretary of State